161 162
SERIES
117
Solenoid valve 2 way with servo-assisted
diaphragm bi-stable.
The bi-stable function is achieved by the use of a
polarized permanent magnet energizing the coil
with a DC current for at least 15ms in the reverse
direction of the previous impulse.
OVERALL DIMENSIONSPARE PARTS LIST
CODE
CONNECTION
G
ISO 228
ORIFICE
[mm]
KV
m3/h
 DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE [bar]
NOMINAL POWER COIL
SEAL

TEMP.
RANGE
[°C]MIN. MAX. DC
WATT
SERIES WIDTH
D117B...10///... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15
8 2
3 22
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +120
-10 +120
15 5
D117C...10///... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15
8 2
15 5
D117C...12///... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15
8 2
15 5
D117D...12///... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15
8 2
15 5
D117E...18///... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15
8 2
13 5
D117F...25///... 1” 25 10.2 0.15
8 2
10 5
D117G...30///... 1”1/4 30 15 0.15
8 2
10 5
BODY AND COVER Brass
ARMATURE TUBE AISI 303